
Run: _1.Rennen - S 1
ÖSTERREICHISCHE & DEUTSCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT & G-Cup

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 865  met.

Race Classification after 16 laps = 13,84 km
Started: 26          Classified: 26           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Class Nat/Bdsl Bewerber Motor Points

1 202 VORLICEK Petr 16 16:50,810 - 1:02,064 10 50,2 S 1 CZE Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 25

2 64 VILHELMSEN Simon 16 16:51,468 0.658 0.658 1:02,021 9 50,2 S 1 DEN Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 22

3 69 BAUER Rudi 16 16:52,092 1.282 0.624 1:01,151 10 50,9 S 1 OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMB 20

4 19 STEHRER Manuel 16 16:52,808 1.998 0.716 1:02,036 9 50,2 S 1 Sbg Stehrer Racing Team 18

5 111 CLASS Markus 16 16:54,861 4.051 2.053 1:01,584 4 50,6 S 1 GER Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 16

6 1 PLOGMANN Andre 16 16:56,006 5.196 1.145 1:02,011 5 50,2 S 1 GER Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 450 15

7 99 GATTINGER Robert 16 17:01,992 11.182 5.986 1:01,452 6 50,7 S 1 OÖ Stehrer Racing Team KTM 450 14

8 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 16 17:07,325 16.515 5.333 1:01,949 5 50,3 S 1 OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt 
Team Michelin

Husqvarna FS450 13

9 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 16 17:09,961 19.151 2.636 1:02,080 5 50,2 S 1 OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt 
Team Michelin

Yamaha YZ 450 12

10 46 BANHOLZER Max 16 17:16,493 25.683 6.532 1:02,810 4 49,6 S 1 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 11

11 146 GUSTAFSON Hampus 16 17:21,412 30.602 4.919 1:03,323 6 49,2 S 1 SWE KTM SXF 450 10

12 151 KRETTEK Toni 16 17:22,714 31.904 1.302 1:03,400 9 49,1 S 1 GER Husqvarna FS450 9

13 3 VOLZ Markus 16 17:26,893 36.083 4.179 1:02,149 5 50,1 S 1 GER Bodo Schmid 
Motorsports

Husqvarna FS450 8

14 117 BANHOLZER Peter 16 17:27,929 37.119 1.036 1:03,018 4 49,4 S 1 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 7

15 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 16 17:28,927 38.117 0.998 1:02,785 6 49,6 S 1 GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 6

16 8 PACHER Christian 16 17:42,419 51.609 13.492 1:04,429 10 48,3 S 1 GER Team Berreiter KTM 450 SMR 5

17 14 MADER Klaus 16 17:45,692 54.882 3.273 1:03,111 6 49,3 S 1 NÖ HSV Schandachen Husqvarna FS450 4

18 405 HUBER Martin 16 17:47,416 56.606 1.724 1:03,338 7 49,2 S 1 T X-Moto Racingteam Husqvarna FS450 3

19 89 MAURER Kevin 16 17:47,935 57.125 0.519 1:04,043 9 48,6 S 1 OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMX 2

20 28 ALBRECHT Steffen 15 16:53,757 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:05,301 7 47,7 S 1 GER ADAC Sachsen e.V. Husqvarna FS450 1

21 51 EDER Florian 15 16:59,000 1 Lap 5.243 1:05,432 14 47,6 S 1 Sbg Flo´s Rennreifen Honda CRF 450 0

22 141 AMMICHT Ralf 15 17:00,534 1 Lap 1.534 1:04,450 9 48,3 S 1 Wien Supermoto Racing 141 Husqvarna SM450 0

23 75 WIESINGER Norbert 15 17:04,672 1 Lap 4.138 1:05,548 13 47,5 S 1 OÖ Team Braumandl KTM SMR 450 0

24 512 ZAHORAK Kevin 15 17:13,099 1 Lap 8.427 1:05,740 8 47,4 S 1 GER NZ Racing AMC 
Freilassing

Husqvarna FS450 0

25 83 HIEMER Steffen 15 17:17,037 1 Lap 3.938 1:05,147 8 47,8 S 1 GER Yamaha YZ 450 F 0

26 17 NEUVIRT Filip 15 17:19,923 1 Lap 2.886 1:05,591 8 47,5 S 1 CZE cokolada.eu Yamaha 0

     Did not START

DNS 27 ESCHLBERGER Ludwig DNS 0 - S 1 A GER AMC Freilassing Suzuki RM Z-450

    Best Laptime :  #69   BAUER Rudi  Time:  1:01,151   Speed: 51  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 49,29  Km/h

15 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 13:05



Run: _1.Rennen - S 1 A
ÖSTERREICHISCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT 

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 865  met.

Race Classification after 16 laps = 13,84 km
Started: 15          Classified: 15           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.Speed Class Nat/Bdsl Bewerber Motor Points

1 69 BAUER Rudi 16 16:52,092 1.282 - 1:01,151 10 50,9 S 1 A OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMB 25

2 19 STEHRER Manuel 16 16:52,808 1.998 0.716 1:02,036 9 50,2 S 1 A Sbg Stehrer Racing Team 22

3 99 GATTINGER Robert 16 17:01,992 11.182 9.184 1:01,452 6 50,7 S 1 A OÖ Stehrer Racing Team KTM 450 20

4 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 16 17:07,325 16.515 5.333 1:01,949 5 50,3 S 1 A OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt 
Team Michelin

Husqvarna FS450 18

5 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 16 17:09,961 19.151 2.636 1:02,080 5 50,2 S 1 A OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt 
Team Michelin

Yamaha YZ 450 16

6 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 16 17:28,927 38.117 18.966 1:02,785 6 49,6 S 1 A GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 15

7 8 PACHER Christian 16 17:42,419 51.609 13.492 1:04,429 10 48,3 S 1 A GER Team Berreiter KTM 450 SMR 14

8 14 MADER Klaus 16 17:45,692 54.882 3.273 1:03,111 6 49,3 S 1 A NÖ HSV Schandachen Husqvarna FS450 13

9 405 HUBER Martin 16 17:47,416 56.606 1.724 1:03,338 7 49,2 S 1 A T X-Moto Racingteam Husqvarna FS450 12

10 89 MAURER Kevin 16 17:47,935 57.125 0.519 1:04,043 9 48,6 S 1 A OÖ Team Cyclerep Austria TM 450 SMX 11

11 51 EDER Florian 15 16:59,000 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:05,432 14 47,6 S 1 A Sbg Flo´s Rennreifen Honda CRF 450 10

12 141 AMMICHT Ralf 15 17:00,534 1 Lap 1.534 1:04,450 9 48,3 S 1 A Wien Supermoto Racing 141 Husqvarna SM450 9

13 75 WIESINGER Norbert 15 17:04,672 1 Lap 4.138 1:05,548 13 47,5 S 1 A OÖ Team Braumandl KTM SMR 450 8

14 512 ZAHORAK Kevin 15 17:13,099 1 Lap 8.427 1:05,740 8 47,4 S 1 A GER NZ Racing AMC 
Freilassing

Husqvarna FS450 7

15 17 NEUVIRT Filip 15 17:19,923 1 Lap 6.824 1:05,591 8 47,5 S 1 A CZE cokolada.eu Yamaha 6

     Did not START

DNS 27 ESCHLBERGER Ludwig DNS 0 - S 1 A GER AMC Freilassing Suzuki RM Z-450

    Best Laptime :  #69   BAUER Rudi  Time:  1:01,151   Speed: 51  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 49,23  Km/h

15 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 13:05



Run: _1.Rennen - S 1 D
 DEUTSCHE SUPERMOTO-STAATSMEISTERSCHAFT & G-Cup

SCHWANENSTADT 08.09.2017.
Circuit: Schwanenstadt
Length: 865  met.

Race Classification after 16 laps = 13,84 km
Started: 14          Classified: 14           Not Classified: 0

Pos No. Name Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap B.SpeedNat/Bdsl Bewerber Motor Points

1 202 VORLICEK Petr 16 16:50,810 - 1:02,064 10 50,2 CZE Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 25

2 64 VILHELMSEN Simon 16 16:51,468 0.658 0.658 1:02,021 9 50,2 DEN Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 22

3 111 CLASS Markus 16 16:54,861 4.051 3.393 1:01,584 4 50,6 GER Team Michelin Husqvarna FS450 20

4 1 PLOGMANN Andre 16 16:56,006 5.196 1.145 1:02,011 5 50,2 GER Team Michelin Suzuki RMZ 450 18

5 77 BUSCHBERGER Andreas 16 17:07,325 16.515 11.319 1:01,949 5 50,3 OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin

Husqvarna FS450 16

6 74 HITZENBERGER Bernhard 16 17:09,961 19.151 2.636 1:02,080 5 50,2 OÖ MSV Schwanenstadt Team 
Michelin

Yamaha YZ 450 15

7 46 BANHOLZER Max 16 17:16,493 25.683 6.532 1:02,810 4 49,6 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 14

8 146 GUSTAFSON Hampus 16 17:21,412 30.602 4.919 1:03,323 6 49,2 SWE KTM SXF 450 13

9 151 KRETTEK Toni 16 17:22,714 31.904 1.302 1:03,400 9 49,1 GER Husqvarna FS450 12

10 3 VOLZ Markus 16 17:26,893 36.083 4.179 1:02,149 5 50,1 GER Bodo Schmid Motorsports Husqvarna FS450 11

11 117 BANHOLZER Peter 16 17:27,929 37.119 1.036 1:03,018 4 49,4 GER Team Michelin Yamaha YZ 450 10

12 688 MAYERBÜCHLER Peter 16 17:28,927 38.117 0.998 1:02,785 6 49,6 GER Team Hiemer Yamaha YZ 450 9

13 28 ALBRECHT Steffen 15 16:53,757 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:05,301 7 47,7 GER ADAC Sachsen e.V. Husqvarna FS450 8

14 83 HIEMER Steffen 15 17:17,037 1 Lap 23.280 1:05,147 8 47,8 GER Yamaha YZ 450 F 7

    Best Laptime :  #111   CLASS Markus  Time:  1:01,584   Speed: 51  Km/h      /      Average Race Speed: 49,29  Km/h

15 °C

Rennleiter: Peter Aicher

Sportkommissar: Wolfgang Schuster

10.09.2017  Protest 30min

     Stamp: 13:06


